
34143
Amendment No.3 to Project Agreement

Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space District Grant
Excess Funds Grant Program
Baker Street Mini-Park Development

Grant No. _"':""':"':""":""''''';'''';;''--'---58F5-08-2161

The City of Long Beach ("the City") and the Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space
District ("the District") do hereby amend Project Agreement No. 58F5-08-2161 ("the
Agreement") as follows:

Project Performance Period: FROM: September 18, 2007 TO: December 31, 2012

CITY OF LONG BEACH:

BY:--:-_~9--:------:A-::--SS_ist_a_n_t_C_itY~~e~_~_~_r+...:....'-t+--'-M_O"'''-''N'''''''P4?-=~F' fDate: iu IW'f I
Signature A thorized Representative :J J

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CiTY CHARTER.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGIONAL
PARK & OPEN SPACE DISTRICT:

ANDREA SHERIDAN OROIN

County Counsel ~ Cf'S
By: [': j.k a -h.,- __

LAW~EZ

Principal Deputy County Counsel

By:
Director

Date:

VED A3 TO FORM

. ,2oR
.~-..e.'qr-LN~N~N~,C;:-:ityAtto rney

",~
-RY J. ANDERSON

r r-,,: ;,.( r\r(c..rr()R~-iEY
, ,L, ....."'. .....' .


